

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12120/2012

RATTAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties through the learned Advocates are present.

As per the office report, fresh steps are to be taken for supplying the correct address with process fee on record for respondent Nos.1 and 5.

Fresh steps for getting the notice served upon respondent Nos.2, 4, 8 to 10 and 12 are to be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Naresh K. Sharma has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 by the next date.

Item No.24

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr.Tushar Bakshi, appearing on behalf of Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate-on-Record has stated that he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.3. Registry to verify the same.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit by the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to supply copies of the petition to all the respondents.

List again on 30.11.2012.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	