

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12120/2012

RATTAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1 - State of H.P., the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Pragati Neekhra to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit within three weeks (granted as a final chance).

Application for deleting respondent Nos.4 and 5 from the array of the respondents is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Registry to take necessary steps.

Item No.31

-2-

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 6, 9, 12 and 13 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.3 and 11 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent Nos.7 and 8 have already filed counter affidavit on record but have failed to serve copy on the other side. Necessary steps be taken by the next date.

List again on 12.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)