

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12120/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2012 in CWP No.2273/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RATTAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jubli Momalia,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally for filing rejoinder affidavit.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master